FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

a an

04-28-2000



101338868

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

/ /\	10100000					
V RECORDA	ATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	CP101 P-307			
PATENTS ONLY EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL358396124US						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ		. P			
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent a			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	5448 5448			
Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	960			
Corrective Document	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Dep	partmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Perlman, Maurice			03272000			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party			Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Hufford, Donald			03272000			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) CPI Froducts, L.C.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 47495 Clipper Street			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Plymouth	MI	48170				
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Co				
	Litter	or the first Receiving Party				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

04/17/2000 ISHABAZ7 00000281 09544855

01 40:58

40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0994**

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number 616-	-975-5500
Name Matthew I	. Goska		
Address (line 1) Van Dyke,	, Gardner, Linn & Burkhar	t LLP	
Address (line 2) 2851 Char	clevoix Drive, S.E. Suite	207	
Address (line 3) 2.0. Box	888695		
Address (line 4) Grand Ra	pids, MI 49588-8695		
Pages Enter the tot including ar	al number of pages of the attac ny attachments.	ched conveyance documen	t # 1
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s) tion Number or the Patent Number (DO		tional numbers attached
Patent Application	ther with a new Patent Application, entending inventor.  eaty (PCT) ation number dication Number	Patent No	umber(s)
Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by dep	osit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number: #2	2-0190
Statement and Signatur		charge additional fees:	res X No
attached copy is a t indicated herein. Matthew L. Goska	nowledge and belief, the forego	nept. Charges to deposit ac	April 7, 2000
Name of Person Si	gning S	ignature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0995

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MAURICE PERLMAN and DONALD HUFFORD residing at 14000 Winchester, Oak Park, MI 48237 and 24085 Research Drive, Farmington Hills, MI 48335, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ROTATING CLAMP for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, <u>CPI PRODUCTS, L.C.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>MICHIGAN</u>, having a place of business at <u>47495</u> <u>CLIPPER STREET, PLYMOUTH, MI 48170</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor(s) agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

witness Signature	inventor Signature	Date
Print Name: FETTA SI COTE	Maurice Perlman	MARH -7 En.
Witness Signature	Inventor Signature	<u>Date</u>
3.35	my total	Mar 27 mc
Print Name: KETH J. KITZ	Donald Hufford	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/07/2000 REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0996